Loans  4.8% 81.0 2.8 16.5 61.8

Short term investments – term deposits 1.9% 418.5 418.5 – –

Total financial assets  995.2 421.2 81.3 492.6

Financial liabilities

Payables (i)  1,207.1 – – 1,207.1

Borrowings 3.6% 64.7 45.1 – 19.6

Total financial liabilities  1,271.8 45.1 – 1,226.7

2016

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.6% 230.8 20.0 68.9 141.9

Receivables (i)  75.5 – – 75.5

Loans  3.3% 83.3 3.0 18.6 61.7

Short term investments – term deposits 2.2% 346.8 346.8 – –

Total financial assets  736.4 369.8 87.5 279.1

Financial liabilities

Payables (i)  954.2 – – 954.2

Borrowings 4.2% 70.2 48.8 – 21.4

Total financial liabilities  1,024.4 48.8 – 975.9

Notes:

(i) The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts e.g. amounts owing to/from Victorian Government and GST input tax credit recoverable

and taxes payable.

8.1.3.3 Financial instruments: Market risk

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Carrying
amount

$M

Interest rate risk Consumer Price Index (CPI)

–0.50%

Net result

$M

+0.50%

Net result

$M

–0.25%

Net result

$M

1.50%

Net result

$M

2017

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (i) 383.7 (0.2) 0.2 – –

Receivables (ii) (iii) 112.0 – – – –

Loans (iii) 81.0 (0.1) 0.1 – 0.2

Short term investments – term deposits 418.5 (2.1) 2.1 – –

Total impact 995.2 (2.4) 2.4 – 0.2

Contractual financial liabilities

Payables (iii) 1,207.1 – – – –

Borrowings (iii) (iv) 64.7 – – – –

Total impact 1,271.8 – – – –

186 Department of Health and Human Services annual report 2016–17

Carrying
amount

$M

Interest rate risk Consumer Price Index (CPI)

–0.25%

Net result

$M

+0.25%

Net result

$M

–0.25%

Net result

$M

1.50%

Net result

$M

2016

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (i) 230.8 (0.2) 0.2 – –

Receivables (ii) (iii) 75.5 – – – –

Loans (iii) 83.3 – – – 0.3

Short term investments – term deposits 346.8 (0.9) 0.9

Total impact 736.4 (1.1) 1.1 – 0.3

Contractual financial liabilities

Payables (iii) 954.2 – – – –

Borrowings (iii) (iv) 70.2 – – – –

Total impact 1,024.4 – – – –

Notes:

(i) All cash and deposits are held in Australian dollars and were held on deposits at fixed and variable interest rates. This item is not subject to any other

identified risk sensitivities.

(ii) The carrying amount is denominated in Australian dollars and is non-interest bearing. This item is not subject to the identified risk sensitivities.

(iii) The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts e.g. amounts owing to/from Victorian Government and GST input tax credit recoverable